
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2012

ANSWERED ON 14TH  DECEMBER, 2023

MULTI MODAL LOGISTICS PARKS

2012.  SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:


            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the current status of the proposal to set up Multi Modal Logistics

Park in Gondia district of Maharashtra;


(b) the time by which the said park is likely to be set up along with the details thereof; and


(c)   if not, the reasons therefor?

                                               ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)     As a preparatory exercise, Pre-feasibility study for Gondia

has been carried out.


(b) to (c) Gondia is not included in the list of 35 approved locations by

Cabinet Committee of Economic Affairs (CCEA), Govt. of India.


                               *****

